Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

10-19-2001



101879482

1107111

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		10 12	Attorney Docket No. 110879						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Keiji HASEGAWA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 68, AZA, KAMISHIODA, NARUMI-CHO, MIDORI-KU, NAGOYA-CITY, AICHI PREF., JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: October 11, 2001							
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 11, 2001							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No 09976 58						
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	N!	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
	IN	anc. garree in contract of the	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>123870</u>)						
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
YRM	E 1	00000191 09976158							
1	'	40.00 00							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the best of my knowledge.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the artificial the original document. Date: October 15, 2001									
		ames A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,575V Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411							
	1	Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 012253 FRAME: 0413

			ASSIGNME				
		(1)	Keiji HASEGAWA	(5)		 -	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)	4		
			In consideration of the sum of one cundersigned, each undersigned agree	dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable consider	ration paid to each	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	CHUO HATSUJO KA	BUSHIKI	KAISHA		
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	68, Aza, Kamishio				
		entire i in all a substit	nafter designated as the Assignee) a right, title and interest for the Unite pplications for patent including an ute, and reissue application(s), and ay be granted on the invention know	d States of Americ y and all provision all Letters Patent,	ca as detined in 35 U.S.C. §100, i al. non-provisional, divisional, co	n the invention, and ontinuation,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) ^M	ETHOD AND APPAR	RATUS FO	R PRODUCING A H	ELICAL SPRING	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. 110879)	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on ever date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 11,	2001			
13)							
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 15, 2001				
upplication of a said application of a said application that I	ons for the invention, and any psignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division of your possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internat	o execute thereof, or e and goi o execute tion for Pro o perform the Assign tes and ro as Assign of execute tives. trants the to comply	quests the Commissioner of Tachis nee of the entire interest, and coven e, any agreements in conflict herew firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States	with any interfered assed thereon, for the commany act which milar agreements, necessary to obtain the issue any and and that the has full ith, and agrees that the power to inserpatent and Trader	mats in connection with such appurate which may be declared concerned invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection on, maintain or confirm by reissue all Letters Patents of the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment is binding on his continuous assignment any further interest of the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment is binding on his conthis assignment any further interest of the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment any further interest of the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment any further interest of the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment any further interest the United Still right to convey the entire interest the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment any further interest the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment any further interest the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment any further interest the United Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment is binding on the united Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment any further interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest this assignment is binding on the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire interest the united Still right to convey the entire int	ming any th the Assignee in with claims or or reexamination a tates resulting from st herein assigned, m and his heirs, dentification that	
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the datc(s) oppo	site the undersig	ned name(s).	(OTE AT \	
Date	October 11,			Keyn	Hasogawa		
Date			- , 60 4			(SEAL)	
Date Date			T Ciamotura			ACT AT A	
Date			T Clematura				
Date						~ .	
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date						(CEAT)	
Date			Inventor Signature		1:0 4:44	- -	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date October 11, 2001 Witness

October 11, 2001 Witness

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 012253 FRAME: 0414